
2025 RGVGCA/EDINBURG ISD JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela = 414 1 Cayla Beltran (Edinburg Vela) = 96

2 Sharyland Pioneer = 423 2 Aidin Alanis (La Joya Palmview) = 101

3 McAllen Nikki Rowe = 442 *3 Julisa Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) = 102

4 La Joya Palmview = 443 4 Dulce Castor (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 102

5 McAllen High A = 456 5 Daniella Solis (La Joya Palmview) = 103

6 McAllen High B = 457 6 Mia Minton (Sharyland Pioneer) = 104

7 Edinburg North = 461 7 Emma Liguez (McAllen High A) = 105

8 PSJA North = 477 8 Amanda Guel (Edinburg Vela) = 106

Karsen Hepworth (Edinburg Vela) = 106

Madelin Ho (Edinburg Vela) = 106

* - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  February 11, 2025 (Tuesday)

Field:  51 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny & Warm   80°   9-12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

14 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

50 Kristal Martinez (Progresso) = 126

49 Karime Sanchez (Progresso) = 125

46 Rebecca Lopez (Progresso) = 124

28 Melanie Martinez (Mercedes) = 117

12 Bruna Zamarripa (Mercedes) = 108

34 Mia Cuello (Mercedes) = 119

24 Constanza Sanchez (Sharyland High) = 115

22 Layla Muñoz (Donna High) = 113

22 Sophia Pantoja (Edinburg High) = 113

36 Darytza Hernandez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 120

50 Diana Ramirez (Edinburg Economedes) = 126

17 Riley Henry (McAllen Memorial) = 111

28 Andrea Hernandez (McAllen Memorial) = 117

31 Haylee Esquivel (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 118



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

8 Amanda Guel = 106 6 Mia Minton = 104

8 Karsen Hepworth = 106 11 Rihanna Garza = 107

1 Cayla Beltran = 96 15 Carolyna De Anda = 110

31 Holly Hayes = 118 3 Julisa Salinas = 102

8 Madelin Ho = 106

TEAM TOTAL:  = 414 TEAM TOTAL:  = 423

3rd McAllen Nikki Rowe 4th La Joya Palmview

17 Fernanda Zavala = 111 28 Marian Arvizu = 117

42 Sofia Rubio = 122 5 Daniella Solis = 103

4 Dulce Castor = 102 2 Aidin Alanis = 101

17 Addison Tapia = 111 42 Samantha Salgado = 122

31 Victoria Ginez = 118 44 Camila Canchola = 123

TEAM TOTAL:  = 442 TEAM TOTAL:  = 443

5th McAllen High A 6th McAllen High B

15 Ashlyn Holbrook = 110 36 Ella Butters = 120

44 Sophia Nevarez = 123 27 Ella Hartzog = 116

7 Emma Liguez = 105 14 Isabella Gutierrez = 109

36 Leah Castañeda = 120 20 Lyla Rogers = 112

39 Gabriella Saenz = 121 39 Kate Wiesehan = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 456 TEAM TOTAL:  = 457

7th Edinburg North 8th PSJA North

20 April Ibarra = 112 12 Ava Lugo = 108

34 Miriam Sauceda = 119 46 Ava Guzman = 124

24 Ariana Lichtenberger = 115 46 Katelyn Gutierrez = 124

24 Arleth Cruz = 115 39 Desirae Lopez = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 461 TEAM TOTAL:  = 477



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela 96

2 Aidin Alanis La Joya Palmview 101

3 Julisa Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 102

4 Dulce Castor McAllen Nikki Rowe 102

5 Daniella Solis La Joya Palmview 103

6 Mia Minton Sharyland Pioneer 104

7 Emma Liguez McAllen High A 105

8 Amanda Guel Edinburg Vela 106

Karsen Hepworth Edinburg Vela 106

Madelin Ho Edinburg Vela 106

11 Rihanna Garza Sharyland Pioneer 107

12 Ava Lugo PSJA North 108

Bruna Zamarripa (ind) Mercedes 108

14 Isabella Gutierrez McAllen High B 109

15 Carolyna De Anda Sharyland Pioneer 110

Ashlyn Holbrook McAllen High A 110

17 Fernanda Zavala McAllen Nikki Rowe 111

Addison Tapia McAllen Nikki Rowe 111

Riley Henry (ind) McAllen Memorial 111

20 Lyla Rogers McAllen High B 112

April Ibarra Edinburg North 112

22 Layla Muñoz (ind) Donna High 113

Sophia Pantoja (ind) Edinburg High 113

24 Ariana Lichtenberger Edinburg North 115

Arleth Cruz Edinburg North 115

Constanza Sanchez (ind) Sharyland High 115

27 Ella Hartzog McAllen High B 116

28 Marian Arvizu La Joya Palmview 117

Melanie Martinez (ind) Mercedes 117

Andrea Hernandez (ind) McAllen Memorial 117

31 Holly Hayes Edinburg Vela 118

Victoria Ginez McAllen Nikki Rowe 118

Haylee Esquivel (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 118

34 Miriam Sauceda Edinburg North 119

Mia Cuello (ind) Mercedes 119

36 Leah Castañeda McAllen High A 120

Ella Butters McAllen High B 120

Darytza Hernandez (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 120

39 Gabriella Saenz McAllen High A 121

Kate Wiesehan McAllen High B 121

Desirae Lopez PSJA North 121

42 Sofia Rubio McAllen Nikki Rowe 122

Samantha Salgado La Joya Palmview 122

44 Camila Canchola La Joya Palmview 123

Sophia Nevarez McAllen High A 123



46 Ava Guzman PSJA North 124

Katelyn Gutierrez PSJA North 124

Rebecca Lopez (ind) Progresso 124

49 Karime Sanchez (ind) Progresso 125

50 Kristal Martinez (ind) Progresso 126

Diana Ramirez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 126


